

2025-2026 Tuition & Fees Schedule

Registration Fee - PreK-3 thru 8th Grade

Non-refundable and must be paid in full before enrollment is complete.

Before March 17, 2025 \$250.00 - first student After March 17, 2025 \$300.00 – first student \$75.00 – each sibling

\$50.00 - each sibling

VPK – paid by Florida Early Learning Coalition

Annual Tuition and Fees per Student

Kindergarten – 8th Grade

Tuition - \$8,913 — Paid Tuition is non-refundable **Academic Fee - \$695** non-refundable **Home and School Fee - \$25** non-refundable

PreK-3 Program – 3 hours per day – 5 days per week

Tuition - \$3,890 - *Paid Tuition is non-refundable* **Enrichment Fee - \$295** *non-refundable* **Home and School Fee - \$25** *non-refundable*

Voluntary Pre-Kindergarten (VPK) – ½ Day Program

Registration, Tuition, and Enrichment Fees are paid by the Florida Early Learning Coalition (ELC)

<u>Voluntary Pre-Kindergarten (VPK) – Full Day Program</u>

Tuition - \$4,196 Balance not covered by ELC Home and School Fee - \$25 *non-refundable*

Payment Plans

St. Patrick Catholic School is mandated by the Diocese of St. Augustine to process all Tuition, Academic and Enrichment Fees, After School Care, and other fees through FACTS Management.

Monthly payments through FACTS may be scheduled on any date of the month beginning August 2025 through May 2026. Payments may not extend past May 2026.

All school records will be held by the school office until balance is paid in full.